No. 109, Accounting for Income Taxes. The Company concluded that such deferred income taxes had been recorded
incorrectly and that such balances should be restated. Accordingly, the Company has restated its financial statements
to decrease deferred income taxes by $109,940 ($54,413 for the original goodwill that was recorded and $55,527 for
the additional restated goodwill above).
   The restatement impacts deferred income taxes, goodwill, additional paid in capital and retained earnings in the
balance sheets as of December 31, 2005 and June 30, 2006. The corrected goodwill would have been amortized from
the date of acquisition until the adoption of SFAS No. 142, Goodwill and Other Intangible Assets, on January 1, 2002.
The correction does not have any impact on the Company�s reported earnings for the three and six months ended
June 30, 2006 and 2005 or cash flows for the six months ended June 30, 2006 and 2005. The following table presents
previously reported and restated amounts by financial statement line item for the Condensed Consolidated Balance
Sheets as of June 30, 2006 and December 31, 2005:

June 30, 2006 December 31, 2005
As As

Originally As Originally As
Reported Adjustment Restated Reported Adjustment Restated

Deferred income
taxes, net $ 506,678 $ (109,940) $ 396,738 $ 513,018 $ (109,940) $ 403,078
Goodwill $ 135,047 $ 137,814 $ 272,861 $ 135,047 $ 137,814 $ 272,861
Total assets $ 1,608,697 $ 27,874 $ 1,636,571 $ 1,420,421 $ 27,874 $ 1,448,295
Additional paid-in
capital $ 57,369 $ 27,874 $ 85,243 $ 55,020 $ 27,874 $ 82,894
Total stockholders�
equity $ 98,226 $ 27,874 $ 126,100 $ 74,739 $ 27,874 $ 102,613
Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 1,608,697 $ 27,874 $ 1,636,571 $ 1,420,421 $ 27,874 $ 1,448,295

   Certain amounts have been reclassified in our condensed consolidated financial statements to conform to the 2006
presentation and the presentation in our annual report on Form 10-K/A for the year ended December 31, 2005. During
the quarter ended June 30, 2005, the Company incorrectly reported changes in cash from deposits and borrowed
federal funds as operating activities. In these condensed consolidated financial statements, this error has been
corrected and the statements of cash flows properly report changes in cash related to deposits and borrowed federal
funds as financing activities. This correction decreases cash flows from operations from $77,212 (as originally